CITY OF GREELEY, COLORADO

RESOLUTION NO. 14, 2023

RESOLUTION APPOINTING MARK GONZALES AS THE PRIMARY LIQUOR LICENSING HEARING OFFICER OF GREELEY, COLORADO

WHEREAS, §6.16.020 of the Greeley Municipal Code establishes a Local Liquor Licensing Authority, which shall be a Hearing Officer appointed by the City Council by resolution; and

WHEREAS, Mark C. Gonzales was appointed as the Primary Liquor License Hearing Officer, on May 21, 2018 for an initial term of four years; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the citizens of the City of Greeley to appoint Mark C. Gonzales as the Primary Liquor Licensing Hearing Officer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF **GREELEY, COLORADO:**

Section 1. Mark Gonzales is hereby appointed Primary Liquor License Hearing Officer, effective nunc pro tunc to May 21, 2022.

Section 2. This resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED, SIGNED AND APPROVED THIS _____ DAY OF MAY, 2023.

ATTEST:

THE CITY OF GREELEY, COLORADO

By: City Clerk

By:

Mavor